

ITEM NO.9 + 10 + 13

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (C) No.906/2016

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 908/2016

With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.913/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.916/2016

(With appln.(s) for intervention, impleadment as petitioner and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) D.37946/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.929/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.930/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.943/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No.162/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.951/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.952/2016

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.953/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.954/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.958/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.957/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No.2018-2022/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.971/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.972/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP (C) No.35356/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No.2030-2038/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.978/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) D.No.40114/2016

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.944/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP (C) No.35805/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.996/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.997/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No.1958-1967/2016

(With appln.(s) for clarification of court's order dt.23.11.2016 and intervention and stay and office report)

T.P. (C) No.1982-1996/2016

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and stay)

W.P.(C) No.1006/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No.1008/2016

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.1009/2016

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.1010/2016

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.1011/2016

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.36757/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rehman, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gosh, Adv.

Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Asad Alvi, Adv.

Ms. Saba Asad Alvi, Adv.
 Mr. D.Vidyanandam, Adv.
 Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Harshul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kritika Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Karuna Nundy, Adv.
 Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
 Ms. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.
 Mr. Jabbar Shaikh, Adv.

(IA No.4/2016)

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Kanungo, Adv.

(Noida Lok Manch)

Mr. Amit Khemka, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. Varchana Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Deshpanda, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika Dudeja, Adv.
 Ms. Sonu Lohia, Adv.
 Mr. A. Arockia Raj, Adv.

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Abhinav, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kishore Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Z.U. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Saran, Adv.

(WP (C) No. 958/16) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

(WP (C) No. 957/16) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

(IA No. 6/2016
For intervention) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mr. Adil Singh Boparai, Adv.
Ms. Roshni W. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.
M/s Equity Lex Associates.

Mr. Kislay Panday, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gogia,

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Izhar Alam, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dudeja, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sonu Lohiya, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.
Mr. A.K. De, Adv.

(TP (C) No. 1958/16) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.

Mr. A.D. Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Holamagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. ANS Nandkarni, ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Movita, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Akhila, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.
 Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

(TP(C)No.1982-96
 Of 2016)

Mr. Basava Prabhu Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

(TP(C)No.1958-67
 Of 2016)

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
 Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Krishnaiah, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. C.S.N.M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
 (TP(C)No.1958-67/16) Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kr. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Atul S. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh P. Wadhwani, Adv.

(TP(C)No.1958-1967 Of 2016) Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
 Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
 Court Master

(Veena Khera)
 Court Master