

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 16-01-2017
COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO. : 25

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Nos. 47-67 OF 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-21 OF 2017
(Application for Stay)

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

...Petitioners

Versus

PRAKASAM DIST. COOP. CENTRAL
BANK LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate praying for transfer of (i) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 41087 of 2016 titled as “Prakasam Dist. Co.op. Central Bank Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors.” (ii) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 41088 of 2016 titled as “Mamilla Saya Reddy Vs. UOI & Ors. (iii) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 42866 of 2016 titled as “Boda Mangaiah & Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors.” (iv) Writ Petition (PIL) No. 171 of 2016 titled as “M.V. Mysura Reddy Vs. UOI & Ors.” pending before the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad (v) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 37378 of 2016 titled as “Polpully Service Co.op Bank Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors.” (vi) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 37576 of 2016 titled as “Thirumarady Agricultural Improvement Co.op. Society Ltd. & Ors. vs. UOI & Ors.” (vii) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 37860 of 2016 titled as “Saharath K. vs. RBI & Ors.” (viii) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 37668 of 2016 titled as “P.K. Moosakutty Vs. RBI & Ors.” (ix) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 38425 of 2016 titled as “Panmana Service Co.op Bank Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors.” (x) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 38426 of 2016 titled as “Chavara Service Co.op. Bank Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors.” (xi) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 38845 of 2016 titled as “Pappinissery Co.op Rural Bank Ltd. & Ors. UOI & Ors.” (xii) Writ Petition (Civil) NO. 39335 of 2016 titled as “Kodiyeir Service Co.op Bank Ltd. & Ors. Vs UOI & Ors.” (xiii) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 38647 of 2016 titled as “Ezhukone Sathan vs. Gov. RBI & Ors.” pending before the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam (xiv) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 41233 of 2016 titled as “Suchitra Vijayan Vs. Min. Of Fin. & Anr.” pending before High Court of Madras (xv) Writ Petition (PIL) No. 261 of

2016 titled as “Gujarat Khedut Hitrakshak Samiti Vs. UOI & Anr.” (xvi) SCA No. 20175 of 2016 titled as “The Kheda District Central Co.op Bank Ltd. & Anr.” Vs. UOI & Ors.” (xvii) W.P. (Civil) No. 245 of 2016 titled as “Dharam Desurbhai Kambalia Vs. UOI & Ors.” (xviii) SCA No. 19904/2016 titled as “Bhanagar Dist. Cental Co.op Bank Ltd & Ors. Vs. UOI & Anr.” pending before the High Court of Gujarat (xix) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 170 of 2016 titled as “Dilip Ganpalrao & Anr. Vs. UOI & Ors.” pending before the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur Bench (xx) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 11086 of 2016 titled as “Birender Sangwan Vs. UOI & Ors.” (xxi) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 11099 of 2016 titled as “Pooja Mahajan Vs. UOI & Anr.” pending before the High Court of Delhi to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Writ Petition (Civil) No. 906 of 2016 involving similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16-12-2016 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice and the same is pending. Copy of the said Order dated 16-12-2016 is enclosed herewith for kind persual of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1031 of 2016 involving similiar issue is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC